Government of Uganda and Exim 
Bank of China. The Government 
of Uganda contributed 15% of 
the Engineering, Procurement, and 
Construction (EPC) cost, while 
the China Export and Import 
Bank is financing 85%. The total 
EPC contract price is USD 

567,738,990.96 (United States 
Dollars Five Hundred Sixty Seven 
Million, Seven Hundred Thirty Eight 
thousand, Nine hundred ninety point 
nine six only for both the Isimba Hy-
dro Power Project and its Associated 
Transmission Line Works (Isimba – 
Bujagali Interconnection Project).  The 
Loan Agreement for the Isimba HPP 
was signed between China Export 
and Import Bank and the Ministry 

of Finance Planning and Economic De-
velopment, Uganda on 27th November 
2014. The loan agreement was approved 
by Parliament of Uganda on 12th March 
2015, and financial closure was achieved 
on 20th August 2015. 	 A total of 
USD 261,900,549 (United States Dol-
lars Two Hundred Sixty One Million, Nine 
Hundred Thousand, Five Hundred Forty 
Nine Only) has been paid to the EPC 
Contractor as certified by the Owner’s 
Engineer as per Interim Payment Certifi-
cate No. 9. This represents financial 
progress at 46%.
The project commencement date was 
30th April 2015. The commencement 
date was set as per Project Implemen-

[...]

of China. The Government of Uganda 
contributed 15% as counterpart fund-
ing of the Engineering, Procurement, 
and Construction (EPC) cost, while 
the China Export and Import Bank is 
financing the other 85% component. 
The total EPC Contract Price is USD 
1,398,516,747 (United States Dollars 
One billion Three Hundred Ninety 
Eight Million, Five Hundred Sixteen 
thousand, Seven hundred forty seven 
only for the plant component of the 
Karuma Hydro Power Project. To date, 
a gross amount of USD 571,354,940 
(United States Dollars Five Hundred 

Seventy One million, Three Hundred 
Fifty Four Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Forty) has been certified for payment 
to the Contractor bringing the project 
financial progress to 41%. 

Physical Works Progress
The project commencement date was 
16th December 2013. The project du-
ration is 60 calendar months and the 
project completion date is December